FALL 2025 IMPORTANT DATES

Sat. & Sun. Aug 9-10 - Bolles Boarders Move-In

Sun. Aug. 10 - Preseason Practice #1 (8-10A)

Mon. & Tue. Aug. 11-12 - Preseason Practice #2 & 3 (8-10:30A)

Wed. Aug. 13 - First Official Practice & Team Meeting (3:30-5:30P)

Thu. Aug. 14 - First Day of School

Sat. Aug. 16 - Upper School Beach Trip / Middle School Canoe Trip

Mon. Aug. 18 - First Upper School Morning Practice

Wed. Aug. 20 - Morning Practice, Afternoon Concussion Testing, Parent Zoom Meeting
Mon.-Thu. Aug. 25-28 - Whole Athlete Initiative Workshop

Fri. Aug. 29 - Orange vs. Blue Intrasquad (US, MS, & D)

Mon., Sep. 1 - Labor Day (No Practices)

Fri. Sep. 12 - Home Meet vs. Braddock, Gulliver Prep, & McCallie (US select team)
Sat. Sep. 13 - Plapp Invite at Bolles (US, MS, & D)

Tue. Sep. 16 - Home Meet vs. Providence, Hilliard & SJC (MS & US non-FSPA/Holl)
Fri. Sep. 19 - Holleman Diving Invite at Nocatee (D)

Sat. Sep. 20 - Holleman Invite at Nocatee (US non-FSPA)

Tue. Sep. 23 - Home Meet vs. Episcopal & University Christian (US, D)

Mon. Sep. 29 - Home Meet vs. Nease, Creekside, & University Christian (US non-FSPA,
D)

Fri. Oct. 3 - FSPA Development Meet at Ocala (MS)

Sat. Oct. 4 - FSPA Invite at Ocala (US select team, non-Holl, D)

Tue. Oct. 7 - Home Meet vs. SJC, Fleming & Providence (MS & US non-FSPA/Holl)
Fri.-Sun. Oct. 10-12 - Sharks Club October Classic (US & MS)

Thu. Oct. 16 - Senior Night vs. Wolfson & University Christian (US & D)
Thu.-Mon. Oct. 16-20 - Fall Break

Tue. Oct. 21 - Districts at Episcopal (select team)

Tue. Oct. 28 - Regionals at Bolles (select team)

Sat. Nov. 1 - State Team Breakfast

Sat. Nov. 8 - FHSAA 1A State Championship at Ocala (select team)

Mon.-Fri. Nov. 24-28 - Thanksgiving Break

Fri.-Sun. Dec. 5-7 - RAFC Invite at Orlando (qualifiers, non-Winter Juniors)
Wed.-Sat. Dec. 10-13 - USA Swimming Winter Juniors at TBD (qualifiers)

Mon. Dec. 15 - Reading Day

Tue.-Fri. Dec. 16-19 - Exams

Fri. Dec. 19 - Reindeer Relays




